
Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0212
Bid invitation number: 2000004665
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Farm Service Agency
Beacon Facility - Mailstop 8718

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 04/13/2017 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 04/25/2017 09:00:00 

Opening date: 04/25/2017 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0212
Bid invitation number: 2000004665

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 6  

Certification Questions :
Please note answering Bid Certification Questions in WBSCM is a  required component of the offer.

See attached documents:

         1 . Domestic - Bid Certification Questions 7 19 16

         2 . FINAL PAN2 CRD 4-15-16

         3 . MSCP (Sealed Bidding) 4-12-2017

         4 . PAN2 Tendering Text 4-13-2017

Attributes :

1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

2. Food Safety Modernization Act

Permitted values: - NO

- YES

3. DUNS and Business Size Standard

4. System for Award Management (SAM)

4a. SAM Representations and Certifications

5. Amendments to Solicitation

6. Timely Deliveries

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

7. Brand Name and Pack Size

8. Plant Locations

9. Supplier Agreements

Permitted values: - NO

- N/A

- YES

9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0212
Bid invitation number: 2000004665

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 6  

- NO

- YES

10. Representations by Corporations Regarding an Unpaid Deliquent Tax Liability

Permitted values: - IS

- IS NOT

10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS

- HAS NOT

10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS NOT

- HAS

10c. Unpaid Tax Liability

Permitted values: - DOES

- DOES NOT

11. Commodity Specifications

12.  FAR 52.232-40 "providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"

13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  PANCAKES

   20 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT

      30 VAN BUREN AR

40 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/01/2017-07/15/2017 72956     22,680 LB

      50 PHOENIX AZ

60 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/16/2017-08/31/2017 85043     22,680 LB

      70 ONTARIO CA

80 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/01/2017-07/15/2017 91761     22,680 LB

      90 POMONA CA

100 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 91767     22,680 LB

      110 CHICAGO IL

120 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/01/2017-07/15/2017 60609     22,680 LB

130 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 60609     22,680 LB

140 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/01/2017-09/15/2017 60609     22,680 LB

      150 GRANITE CITY IL

160 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 62040     22,680 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0212
Bid invitation number: 2000004665

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      170 AUGUSTA ME

180 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 04330     22,680 LB

      190 NEWPORT MN

200 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 55055     22,680 LB

      210 KANSAS CITY MO

220 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 64161     22,680 LB

230 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/01/2017-09/15/2017 64161     22,680 LB

      240 LOT: 15334 MCALESTER OK

250 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 74501     21,978 LB

260 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 74501        540 LB

270 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 74501        162 LB

      280 LOT: 91920312 CREEDMOOR NC / LEXINGTO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 91920312 CREEDMOOR NC / LEXINGTON SC /

290 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 27522     11,902 LB

300 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 29072     10,778 LB

      310 LOT: 105514599 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 105514599 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON WI / MENOMONEE
FALLS WI /

320 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 54703      5,130 LB

330 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 53716      5,130 LB

340 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 53051     12,420 LB

      350 LOT: 111883970 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 111883970 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON WI /

360 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 54703      8,618 LB

370 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 53716     14,062 LB

      380 LOT: 171580566 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 171580566 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON WI /

390 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/16/2017-08/31/2017 54703      8,618 LB

400 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/16/2017-08/31/2017 53716     14,062 LB

      410 LOT: 197956748 DIXON CA / SACRAMENTO ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 197956748 DIXON CA / SACRAMENTO CA /

420 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 95620      5,670 LB

430 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 95814     17,010 LB

      440 LOT: 265229531 INDIANAPOLIS IN / VINC...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 265229531 INDIANAPOLIS IN / VINCENNES IN /

450 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 46202     11,340 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0212
Bid invitation number: 2000004665

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

460 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 47591     11,340 LB

      470 LOT: 292276279 CHICOPEE MA / TAUNTON ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 292276279 CHICOPEE MA / TAUNTON MA / WILMINGTON
MA /

480 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 01013      5,670 LB

490 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 02780      8,510 LB

500 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 01887      8,500 LB

      510 LOT: 330188327 WORCESTER MA / ESSEX VT /

520 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 01610     15,422 LB

530 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 05452      7,258 LB

      540 LOT: 335967166 NAMPA ID / ALGONA WA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 335967166 NAMPA ID / ALGONA WA / SPOKANE WA /

550 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 83687      5,670 LB

560 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 98001     10,530 LB

570 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 99216      6,480 LB

      580 LOT: 396479943 HELENA MT / FARGO ND /

590 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 59620     15,660 LB

600 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 58102      7,020 LB

      610 LOT: 440271695 FORT WAYNE IN / SOUTH ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 440271695 FORT WAYNE IN / SOUTH BEND IN /

620 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 46803     11,340 LB

630 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 46628     11,340 LB

      640 LOT: 727803987 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 727803987 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON WI /

650 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 54703      8,618 LB

660 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 53716     14,062 LB

      670 LOT: 747064420 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE WA /

680 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 98001     16,200 LB

690 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/01/2017-08/15/2017 99216      6,480 LB

      700 LOT: 782796136 DALLAS TX / LUBBOCK TX /

710 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 75247     17,010 LB

720 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  09/16/2017-09/30/2017 79404      5,670 LB

      730 LOT: 864846406 AUSTIN TX / PHARR TX /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 864846406 AUSTIN TX / PHARR TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /

740 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/16/2017-08/31/2017 78744      9,720 LB

750 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/16/2017-08/31/2017 78577      7,290 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0212
Bid invitation number: 2000004665

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

760 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  08/16/2017-08/31/2017 78227      5,670 LB

      770 LOT: 959071866 DES MOINES IA / GRAND ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 959071866 DES MOINES IA / GRAND ISLAND NE /

780 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 50313     11,340 LB

790 110393 PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT  07/16/2017-07/31/2017 68802     11,340 LB

Total Quantity for PANCAKES WHOLE WHEAT FZN-144 COUNT    657,720 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation    657,720 LB


